
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5305
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2015
GOODS TRAINS
Ashok Kumar Shri K.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Railways have been maintaining the details of non usage of goods train in the country; and

(b) If so, the details thereof during the last three years, zone-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a)& (b): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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